JOINUSFOR...
Bible School this morning from 10:20 - 11:20 AM I

Our Evening Service tonight at 6:30 PM
Congregational Singing
Missionary Update | JK Williams, £G Ministries
Message: Nehemiah 1| E/der Bill Williamson

Our Thanksgiving Service Wednesday at 7:00 PM in the Sanctuary

ALDAN UNION
CHURCH

[The current Prayer Agenda & Missionary Moments are available at any Sanctuary door.]

GET IN TOUCH WITH US

Pastoral Staff

Rev. Joe Jacobson Senior Pastor joe.jacobson@auc.org
Rev. Kevin Brock Pastor of Christian Education kevin.brock@auc.org
Rev. Mike Motta Youth Pastor mike.motta@auc.org
Pastor Michael Nelson Pastor of Worship michael.nelson@auc.org
Rev. Ed Lochmoeller Pastor of Visitation ed.lochmoeller@auc.org
Pastor Lynn Mungen  Associate Pastor of Visitation lynn.mungen@auc.org
Rev. Paul Thompson  Pastor Emeritus paul.thompson@auc.org

General Contact Information

Address :: 7 E Providence Road, Aldan, PA 19018

Church Office :: (e) office@auc.org (p) 610.259.8010 (f) 610.259.5665
Sunny King Facilities Manager sunny.king@auc.org

Find Us Online

Website :: www.auc.org

Facebook :: www.facebook.com/AldanUnionChurch
Twitter :: www.twitter.com/auc_PA

Instagram :: @AldanUnionChurch

GROWING
IN CHRIST

&REACHING
out to the
WORLD



mailto:mike.motta@auc.org

Sunday, November 24, 2019

WE LCO M E | TO ALDAN U N |O N CH U RCH "Belief, Belief, or... Belief?” - John 4:43-54 (Pew Bible, p. 889)

Sunday, November 24, 2019 Pastor Joe

VISITORS: We are so glad you joined us to worship the Lord Jesus Christ today. If you have
questions about church ministries or Bible School, please go to the Welcome Center in the
Narthex at the back of the Sanctuary. You may obtain a Welcome Packet there that tells more
about our church as well. If this is your first time with us, please fill out the card titled Welcome
in the pew rack in front of you andplace it in the offering plate when it is passed.

This is a time of worship - Please silence any cell phones during the service.

CONTEMPORARY SERVICE TRADITIONAL SERVICE
9:00 AM - 10:10 AM 11:30 AM - 12:30 PM
We Come Praising Our Savior Prelude | Cathy Chamblee
Open Up the Heavens We Come Praising Our Savior
“In the End”
Hymn 117: “We Come, O Christ, to You”
We Share in the Life of the Body Invocation | Dave Gingrich

Announcements & Prayer | Pastor Joe
Presentation of Gifts and Offerings
"Jesus, | Believe” | Molly Olshefsky, solo
[Dismissal of Children to Kids’ Worship]

We Share in the Life of the Body
Reading 693: Psalm 19
Hymn 556: "Now Thank We All Our God"
Announcements & Prayer | Pastor Joe
We Are Challenged by God's Word Presentation of Gifts and Offerings
"Jesus” Offertory Solo | David Chamblee
Message: “Belief, Belief, or... Belief?” -

We Are Challenged by God’'s Word
John 4:43-54 | Pastor Joe

Hymn 106: “Praise Him! Praise Him!”

We Go to Live With Confidence Message: “Belief, Belief, or... Belief?” -
“The Answer” John 4:43-54 | Pastor Joe
Benediction

We Go to Live With Confidence

Hymn 368: “All For Jesus” st. 1,2,3
Benediction
Postlude

Postlude

Children in the Contemporary Service: Nursery is available for children up to age 2.
Children ages 3 and 4 can go to Beginners Church in Room 108 for the entire service. When

children age 4 (Pre-K) - Sth grade are dismissed during the service for their worship time, Audio recordings of the Sunday sermons are available (to listen to or download) by clicking on the “Sermons”
parents are welcome to accompany them to the Narthex (where a leader is availa bFe for any link under the "Media” tab on www.auc.org. Alternatively, to get a copy of a sermon on CD, please fill out
questions) and then return for the rest of the service. a Request Card that can be found in each pew rack and put it in the “Worship Service Recording Request
Children in the Traditional Service: Nursery is available for children up to age 5 (Pre-K). Cards” box located at the Welcome Center.

Children in Kindergarten and up should remain in the service.



http://www.auc.org/

